

Erratum

Long distance contributions to $D \rightarrow V\gamma$ decays

S. Fajfer¹, S. Prelovšek¹, P. Singer²

¹ J. Stefan Institute, Jamova 39, P. O. Box 300, 1001 Ljubljana, Slovenia

² Department of Physics, Technion - Israel Institute of Technology, Haifa 32000, Israel

Eur. Phys. J. C **6**, 471–476 (1999)
Published online: 21 August 1998
DOI 10.1007/s100529800914

In Table 1 the units 10^{-9} GeV should be replaced by the units 10^{-8} GeV.

The Table 2 should be replaced by the table given below.

$D \rightarrow V\gamma$	$BR(a) \times 10^5$	$BR(b) \times 10^5$	$BR(c) \times 10^5$	$BR(d) \times 10^5$
$D^0 \rightarrow \bar{K}^{*0}\gamma$	(6–36)	(10^{-2} –3)	(7–12)	0.18
$D_s^+ \rightarrow \rho_\gamma^+$	(20–80)	(34–50)	(6–38)	4.4
$D^0 \rightarrow \rho^0\gamma$	(0.1–1)	(0.02–1)	(0.1–0.5)	0.38
$D^0 \rightarrow \omega\gamma$	(0.1–0.9)	(0.02–0.8)	$\simeq 2$	–
$D^0 \rightarrow \Phi\gamma$	(0.4–1.9)	(0.04–1.6)	(0.1–3.4)	–
$D^+ \rightarrow \rho^+\gamma$	(0.4–6.3)	(1.8–4.1)	(2–6)	0.43
$D_s^+ \rightarrow K^{*+}\gamma$	(1.2–5.1)	(2.1–3.2)	(0.8–3)	–
$D^+ \rightarrow K^{*+}\gamma$	(0.03–0.44)	(0.12–0.25)	(0.1–0.3)	–
$D^0 \rightarrow K^{*0}\gamma$	(0.03–0.2)	(10^{-5} –0.08)	$\simeq 0.01$	–